PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing :	11.07.2018
Date of Decision :	
Applicant :	Sh. Rakesh Kumar Chaudhary
Respondent :	The Special Secretary
	Finance Department
Appeal No	552/2017
:	
Appeal filed on :	23.10.2017
DRTI Application filed on :	30.8.2017
Competent Authority replied on :	-

1 Background :

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 30.8.2017 has sought information on total 05 points. Aggrieved with non-receipt of any information from the Competent Authority, he filed an appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Ms. Pattammal Anand, Accounts Officer, Finance department is present on behalf of the respondent. She has furnished the reply in the Commission dated 10.7.2018. The reply was not signed by the Competent Authority.

3 Decision

The Appellate Authority directed the Competent Authority i.e. the Special Secretary, Finance Department, GNCT of Delhi to furnish a revised point-wise reply of the points of the appellant by Ist August, 2018 of issue of this order with a copy endorsed to this Commission in his/her own signature/stamp.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to :

- 1 The Special Secretary Finance Department GNCT of Delhi Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate New Delhi-11 002
- 2 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Chaudhary